Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
Geotrace Technologies, Inc.		08/15/2008	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steel City Capital Funding, LLC
Street Address:	1600 Market Street, 31st Floor
Internal Address:	c/o PNC Bank, National Association
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2351432	GEOTRACE
Registration Number:	1222137	GEO-TRACE
Registration Number:	1985282	ANSER
Registration Number:	2187044	EASY3D
Registration Number:	2023660	EASYEDIT
Registration Number:	2023657	EASYFILT
Registration Number:	2019180	EASYMOD
Registration Number:	2023659	EASYRAY
Registration Number:	2019181	EASYSECT
Registration Number:	2023661	EASYSTRAT
Registration Number:	2023658	EASYSYN
Registration Number:	1619522	GISCAD
Registration Number:	2406211	HFI
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0707

900114692

285/482

)± \$665.

Registration Number:	1364981	IG3
Registration Number:	2894623	MAXRES
Serial Number:	76039586	MONOVIBE
Registration Number:	2960354	ROCKRES
Registration Number:	3210190	GEOTRACE
Serial Number:	78850884	HIGH FREQUENCY IMAGING
Registration Number:	3272139	RESOLUTIONARY
Registration Number:	3272138	TIE IT ALL TOGETHER
Serial Number:	77434000	DIAMOND
Serial Number:	77433994	VELOCITY WORK-BENCH
Serial Number:	77322664	TIGRESS
Serial Number:	77137388	GEOTRACE
Serial Number:	77433998	BE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-3121 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700653
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/Jean Paterson/
Date:	08/27/2008

Total Attachments: 7

source=8-27-08 Steel City-Geotrace Trademark Security#page1.tif source=8-27-08 Steel City-Geotrace Trademark Security#page2.tif source=8-27-08 Steel City-Geotrace Trademark Security#page3.tif source=8-27-08 Steel City-Geotrace Trademark Security#page4.tif source=8-27-08 Steel City-Geotrace Trademark Security#page5.tif source=8-27-08 Steel City-Geotrace Trademark Security#page6.tif source=8-27-08 Steel City-Geotrace Trademark Security#page7.tif

1-31-92	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	* * *
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): GEOTRACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1011 Highway 6 South, Suite 2200	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Steel City Capital Funding, LLC Internal Address: _C/O PNC Bank, National Association
Houston, TX 77077 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: CO ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 1600 Market Street, 31 st Floor City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyances: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: August 15, 2008	designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 4. Application Number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application.(s) See attached Schedule A Additional numbers a 	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A ttached? ⊠ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Emily M. Fishman, Esq. Name of Person Signing	August 26, 2008 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

7

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, GEOTRACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Colorado, located at 1011 Highway 6 South, Suite 220, Houston, Texas 77077 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to PNC Bank National Association ("PNC"), Steel City Capital Funding, LLC ("Steel City") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders"), PNC as administrative agent for Lenders ("Administrative Agent") and Steel City as collateral agent for Lenders ("Collateral Agent") (Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, each an "Agent" and collectively, "Agents") pursuant to (i) a certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agents, Lenders and Borrower and GEOTRACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, as a borrower (the "Loan Agreement") and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Collateral Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Collateral Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Administrative Agent and Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor and all proceeds thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby collaterally assign unto Collateral Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Administrative Agent and Lenders and grants to Collateral Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Administrative Agent and Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Loan Agreement and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

970285.006-1485310.5

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agents and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York August 15, 2008

GEOTRACI	ETECHNOLOGIES	, INC., as a
Borrower		^
By:		23 /
Name: Jesse	Perez	
Title: Vice P	resident	
STEEL CIT	Y CAPITAL FUND ve Agent	ING, LLC, a
Ву:		
Name:		
Yte.		

STATE OF TEXAS)			
COUNTY OF HARRIS)			
On this day of Augustine, being by me duly sworn, defending the corporation and that he signed his name thereto	on described in and which	ch executed the foregoing instrum	trace
	Notary Public	i Nyn Wanz	
	Trotaly Fabric	CYNTHIA LYN WANTZ Notary Public,	
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) : ss.:	State of Texas Comm. Exp. 04-06-12	
COUNTY OF)		
On this day of Augus known, who, being by me duly sw Steel.City Capital Funding, LLC, instrument; and that s/he was authorized.	vorn, did depose and say the company described	that s/he is the in and which executed the foreg	o me of oing ny.
	Notary Public		

Notary Page to Trademark Assignment of Security - 1485310

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agents and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York

August 15, 2008

GEOTRACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as a Borrower

Dollowe

By:_

Name: Jesse Perez

Title: Vice President

STEEL CITY/CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC, as

Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Iran Yehros

Its:

Managing Director

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of has Angeles	
On August 15, 2008 before me, (Practatore Martinez, Votary Poblic, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared I GM	Yehros,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence within instrument and acknowledged to me the capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public Marketing	GUADALUPE MARTINEZ COMM. # 1723105 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 2, 2011 (Notary Seal)
. ADDITIONAL OP	TIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Loan Documents For (Title or description of attached document) Geotrace Technologies (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Loan Documents For (Title or description of attached document) Geo trace Technologies	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated August 15, 2008, by and between Geotrace Technologies, Inc. ("Borrower") and Steel City Capital Funding, LLC, as Collateral Agent.

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
GEOTRACE	75/586247	11/10/1998	2351432	5/23/2000	042
GEO-TRACE (and Design)	256602	4/3/1980	1222137	12/28/1982	042
ANSER	74/649264	3/20/1995	1985282	7/9/1996	035
EASY3D	75/027468	12/4/1995	2187044	9/8/1998	009
EASYEDIT	75/027469	12/4/1995	2023660	12/17/1996	009
EASYFILT	75/027465	12/4/1995	2023657	12/17/1996	009
EASYMOD	75/027472	12/4/1995	2019180	11/26/1996	009
EASYRAY	75/027467	12/4/1995	2023659	12/17/1996	009
EASYSECT	75/027474	12/4/1995	2019181	11/26/1996	009
EASYSTRAT	75/027470	12/4/1995	2023661	12/17/1996	009
EASYSYN	75/027466	12/4/1995	2023658	12/17/1996	009
GISCAD	73/803304	5/30/1989	1619522	10/30/1990	009
HFI	75/873740	12/16/1999	2406211	11/21/2000	042
IG3	73/522451	2/15/1985	1364981	10/8/1985	042
MAXRES	76/518327	6/2/2003	2894623	10/19/2004	042
MONOVIBE	76/039586	5/3/2000			035
ROCKRES	76/517841	5/29/2003	2960354	6/7/2005	042
GEOTRACE Logo	78/562450	2/8/2005	3210190	2/20/2007	042
HIGH FREQUENCY IMAGING	78/850884	3/31/2006			
RESOLUTIONARY	78/861955	4/14/2006	3272139	7/31/2007	042
TIE IT ALL TOGETHER	78/861950	4/14/2006	3272138	7/31/07	042
DIAMOND	77/434000	3/28/2008			042
VELOCITY WORK-BENCH	77/433994	3/28/2008			042
TIGRESS	77/322664	11/6/2007			
GEOTRACE	77/137388	3/22/2007	3368040	1/15/2008	042
BE	77/433998	3/28/2008			042

 $Trademark\ Assignment\ of\ Security-1485310$

RECORDED: 08/27/2008